The issue of the Certificates is subject to an independent first demand guarantee granted by Crédit Agricole 

Corporate and Investment Bank (the Guarantor) in respect of any amount that may be claimed by the holders in 

respect of the Certificates, up to a maximum amount of EUR 55,000,000 (fifty-five million euros) (the 

Guarantee). The Guarantor, which is incorporated in France, is the immediate parent company of the Issuer, in 

which it holds a 99.64% interest and consequently controls the Issuer. Crédit Agricole CIB's legal entity identifier 

(LEI) is 1VUV7VQFKUOQSJ21A208.